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J Shri DaJl:

I Shrlmatl Vimla DeY!: Sbrl M. R. KrIaIlIIa:

l Shrl J. B. S. BIst: Sbrl R. Baraa:

Will the Minister of blfonaaUon and Broadcastinr be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government contemplate to convert the All-India Radio into a Public Corpo-
,ation on the line. of the British llroadcasting Corporation; and
(b) if so, the main leatures of the

PI'oposal'

The MInister of Information and Broadcastinr (Shrimatllndlra GandhI):
10) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

IAF FlrlDr Prat'tlce Accident

r Shri Snre"""a Pal SIDrh: o. J Shri Yaahpa! Slarb:
'1 Shri RamesIIwar Tantl.:
l Shrl BarrI:

Will the Minister of Defence be
~  .... ed to state;

(a) whether the special inquiry lIIsUtu ted on the death of three per-Ions in January last in the Ilrinr practice by I.A.F. planes in Jangpura "iIIage near Ludhiana has been com-
~ eted  and

(b) if so, the findings thereof?

Tbe MInister of Defence (Sbrl Y. B. l!ulvan): ('II) and (b). The Commls-
si.oner of the Jullundur Division was a .. ked to conduct a Special Inquiry in- to this a id~nt as well as two simi-
lur incidents which had taken place
w April and May 1965. His report has been received last week and is under detailed examination. In so f.r as the incident of 2nd January 1965 is concerned, hi. finding. are that three boYs of villa,e G<llib Kalan kll-II!<! at about 3 P.M. on 2nd January 1965 as a result of an explosion cauled Ly one of them tamperin, with an unexploded rocket. After analyain& the evidence produced before him, the Commissioner has come to the c:on-
eilllion that this rocket was releued. earlier that day at about 12 noon from an Air ~'o e plane engaged in flrin. practice over the Sidhwan Khaa Range and accidentally dropped without exploding into the fields from whiCh it was picked up. The rocket was picked up by one of the three boy; killed whD tried to break the rocket head by throwing it on the metalled road nearby with fatal results to all the three.

ladlans born In ZaDZIltar

{
Shrl P. C . .,.,....b:

oil. Shrl Karbanatll Slo,b:
Shrl KaJl'Olkar:

Will the Minister of Ealerul Afrairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i. a tact that the Indians born in Zanzibar, lIut now living in East Africa have become StaleJess persona since the independence of Zanzibar;

(b) if so, what is their political position there; and

(c) the action taken by Co,'ernment in the matter?

The Deput, MlaJster Ia the Mlnlstr, of External Alralrs (Shri Oln_
Slnlb): (a) to (e). The Constitution adopted by the Zanzibar Government
.. fter independence had provided for automatic acquisition of citizenship by this category of residents. The constitution was, however, abro,ated in January, 1964 by the Revolutionary Government. Subsequently the Union of Tanaganylka and 7..anzibar _
annOUllCed and the p""i·tion i. somewhat fluid since the !'ormation of the new State of Tanzania. Our representatives are in touch wi"" the authorities in Dar-es-Sa'am and London in the matter.

IExpaB8Iea of T. V. ~

r Shri ......... war TaatIa: 8I1r1Y ........... '
ShrI P. R. C .... rayertl:

1
8hr1P.C ........ :
..... JIqrI:
811r1 It. S . .....,:

I ShrI D. C. ~ ShrI SIUeIIdn Pal ..... '

J Arl Bart VIIII_ ~

SIIrl If. L. DtfInII:
"1'1. 8brt S. C .......... 1
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~ Sabodh BIIDIIIa:
Shrlmatl Savltrl Hiram:
Sbrl Visbwa Hatb Pande,:
Sbri Haval Prabhakar:
Shrl Klndar Lal:
Shri Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shrl Ram Harkh Vallav:
Sbrl Jubvant Mehta:
I Shrj P. R. Patel:
I Sbrl R. Barua:
L Sbrl Narendra SlD(b Mablda:

Will the Minisler of Informatinn ud BroadcaaUn, be pleased to state:

(e) whether it is a fact that Weill ernment have taken a decision to d~ elo further the television s<rvices in the country;

(b) if so, the broad outlines of the proposed p,.ogramm£>;

(al whether i'. i. a fact that Gov-
(lermany hus offered a gift of T.V.
Sl.udio; and

(d) if su, whether it has been ac-
oepted and whether any foreign assistance is being sought in implementing tile proposed prog"amme?

The Minister of Information and Broadcastin, (Sbrlmatl. Indira (Jandbj): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. The Cabinet have approved of the expan-I,on of Television Service under the l' ourth ~'i Year PI ... period "t an eKpenditure of Rs. 4'7 erores by setting up Television Centres at Bombay, Calcutta, Madra. and Kanpur and by hrther expanding the Television Ser-
~ ice at Delhi to the surrounding areas.

(c) and (d). Yes, Sir. The West
~e n Government's offer to supply '.I'elevislon equip'tncnt for one Studio
/, t Delhi has been accepted. Whether any further assistance should sought
t >r implementinll the proposed expan-
• IOn of television I. under conoldera-
tion.

Inluur .... for IDdlan HaVJ'

r Ihrl Barl VbIuIa Kunath:
I SIIrI VIII7a CbanD Shakta:
I Slarl Sareadn Pal SllIIb:
1 Ibri VbIl_ Hath PanIleJ':

0", -{ 8br1 IkI.I .... 8'-110:

\
8brl D. D. Purl:
Sbri M. N. Swamy:

II Sbrl p. R. Chakrave"l:
Sbri Tan Sinrh:
I Sbrl Kapur SlD(h:
I Sbrl Solankl:
I Shrl Narasimila Redd,:
I Shri P. G. Sen:
I Sbrl Ram Sewak Yadav:
I Sbri Sldhesbwar Prasad:

I Shrl Barrl:
Sbri R. S. Puuley:
I Sbri Bade:
I Shri Hukam Chand
I Kachbaval,a:
\ Sbrlmatl Tarkesbwarl

i Slnba:
Shri P. C. BoI'OOlll>:

1
Sinha:

,
Shrl D. C. Sharma:
Shr; Gutshan:

/

' Sbrl P. K. Deo:
Sbrl Ram Sewal<'
Shrl Madbn Llma,e:

l IIhrl Mohan Swarup: Shrl Basappa:

Wi:l the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 722 on the ~th April, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the proposal for :hc acquisition of a modern ~u a lne for the Indian Na"y has been further considered; and

(b 1 if so, with what rpoult?

Tbe Mlnls&er of Defence (Sbrl T. B.
Cbavan): (a) and (b) The proposal for the arquisition of modern submarines is being pursued.

Exploelon of Second Atom Bomb b,
Cblna

0 ••

r Shrl H_ Barua: Sui JL. I. Pande),:
I Ibri D. C. Sharma:
I 8br1 Blbbad Mbbra:
I Sbri K. H. Tlwlll'Y:
I Sbri Prakaab Vir Shastri:

I Sbrl Jqdev I ...... SlddbaaU: 8Iu1maU Savltrl H ..... :
Ibri V_pal SIqIl:

I SIIrI s. C. SamaDia:
~ IIIIri M. L. DwIvedI:

